## **BOROUGH OF MENDHAM**

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## **RESOLUTION #47-2024**

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MENDHAM, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORING THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF FLASHING PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK SIGNS ALONG EAST MAIN AND WEST MAIN STREETS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Mendham desires to install pedestrian-activated 24/7 flashing LED pedestrian crosswalk signs along East Main and West Main streets, which are County roads, to improve public safety; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Mendham will install the signs and be responsible for ongoing maintenance and replacement costs related to the signs.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The installation of pedestrian-activated 24/7 flashing LED pedestrian crosswalk signs along East Main and West Main streets by the Borough of Mendham is hereby authorized.
- 2. The Borough of Mendham shall be responsible for sign maintenance and replacement costs after installation.

Dated: February 7, 2024

Attest:

BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

Lauren McBride

Christine Serrano-Glassner, Mayor
Acting Borough Clerk